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Trade with South-East Asian
Countries

#287. S8hri Surendra Pal Singh: Will the Minister of Commeroe be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that recently the Chairman of the State Trading Corporation visited a number of South-East Asian countries with a view to exploring the possibilities of developing industrial and trade relations with those countries;
and

(b) if so, what are his findings, and what specific recommendations have been made by him in this regard?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) The Chairman, State Trading Corporation, led a delegation to Japan and some South-East Asian countries with the main object of promoting the export of salt from India. The opportunity was also utilised to explore possibilities of developing trade and industrial relations with Philippines, Malaysia and Thailand.

(b) A statement summarising the observations made by the Chairman after hls return from these countries is laid on the Table of the House.
[Placed in Library. See No. LT-8171 /
64].
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Small Scale Industries

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla:
*290. { Shri R. S, Pandey:
Shri Uikey:

Will the Minister of Industry and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether an adjustment in the State-wise allocation of cold rolled black plain sheets under the small scale industries quota of indigenous steel was made during the period
October, 1862 to March, 1963; and

(b) if so, what was the basis for doing so?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Industry and Supply (Shri Bibudhendra Misra): (a) and (b).
The allocation of cold rolled black plain sheets made to State Governments during the half years April to

September 1862 and October 1882 to March 1963, respectively, is given in the statement laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No.
LT-3172/64]. It will be observed that there was an increase in the allocations to Gujarat, Assam and Maharashtra and a reduction in the allotments to Andhra Pradesh and Punjab. In the other cases, the increases or reductions were of a marginal The reason for these adjustments was to make the allotments more equitable, having regard to the demands received from the State
Governments.
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Railway Accldents

( Shri Daljit Singh:
809. { Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:
( Shri Ram Harkh Yadav:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1469 on the 24th March, 1964 and state:

(a) the number of accidents occurred since November, 1863 zone-wise;

(b) the of the accidents;

(c) the loss of lives and material sustained by Railways, zone-wise; and

